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Department Case #

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

PREEYA TABITA

MUSARAT BANO

SUMAIRA KALEEM

SAIMA SALEEM

ANEELA SALEEM

NOSHEEN SAFDER

SOBIA MAQBOOL

NUSRAT NIAZI

AYISHA HAMEED

TAHIRA FATIMA

SALMA SIDDIQUI

RAAZIA BATOOL

SHAFAQ JAFARY

TABINDA SIRAJ

MARYAM IRFAN

TAHIRA INAM

SHAMSHAIR GILL

SHEIKH SABIR ALI KHAN

SHEIKH AHMAD KALEEM

CH ABDUL GHANI SALEEM

MUHAMMAD SALEEM

SAFDER HUSSAIN

MAQBOOL AHMAD BUTT

GHULAM SARWAR NIAZI

ABDUL HAMEED

AKHTAR ALI

MUHAMMAD ABDUL WAJID

MUHAMMAD AZAM

PERVAIZ HAIDER SHAH

SIRAJ DIN

SYED IRFAN AHMAD SHAH

MALIK BASHIR AHMAD

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

30000287

30000022

30000531

30000447

30000016

30000451

30000390

30000099

30000174

30000520

30000409

30000199

30000119

30000161

30000248

30000158

LAHORE

SARGODHA

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

SARGODHA

LAHORE

MIANWALI

RAWALPINDI

LAHORE

LAHORE

MULTAN

GUJRAT

LAHORE

LAHORE

FAISALABAD

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

Sr.
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Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR URDU-FEMALE

HIGHER EDUCATION

23
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23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

MUNEEBA SAIMA

SADIA MUNEEM

SUMAIRA ANJUM

FARAH NOUREEN

AYESHA AZEEM

SUMERA TASADAQ

SUMMERA PARVEEN KAIYANI

MEHNAZ KAHLEEL

FAZAL HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD MUNEEM

MUHAMMAD SHAFI

MALIK MUHAMMAD AFZAL

MUHAMMAD AZEEM CHOPRA

SYED TASADAQ HUSSAIN

DELAWAR HUSSAIN KAYANI

KAHEEL AHMED

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

30000213

30000108

30000458

30000330

30000450

30000012

30000061

30000155

SARGODHA

SHEIKHUPURA

M. GARH

BAHAWALPUR

KASUR

M.B. Din

KHANEWAL

SAHIWAL

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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17

18

19

20

21

22

41

AZRA YASMEEN

NAHEED AKHTAR

ASIA RANI

SHAISTA SHARIEF CHUDDRY

MEHREEN LATIF

FAKHRA NOREEN

KIRAN ALTAF (Selected against
Disabled Persons Quota)

DOST MUHAMMAD

ABDUL LATIF

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

MUHAMMAD SHARIEF CHUDRY

ABDUL LATIF

MUHAMMAD ARIF

ALTAF HUSSAIN

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

30000363

30000342

30000114

30000250

30000276

30000165

30000074

MULTAN

FAISALABAD

MULTAN

MULTAN

LAHORE

M.B. Din

LAHORE

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

DISABLED QUOTA

Following Candidates could not come in the orbit of selection

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR URDU-FEMALE

HIGHER EDUCATION

23

18

209A2015
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31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

42

43

44

45

46

RUKHSANA PARVEEN

FARZANA YASMEEN

QADEER ANJUM

SAADIA BASHIR

MUBASHARA ALI

SAIMA YOUSUF

UZMA NOREEN

SIDRA TUL MUNTAHA

SHAGUFTA PARVEEN

ZARQA ANWER

SAHAR IFTIKHAR

ANEM TAHIR

MUSARAT SHAHEEN

SALMA ZUBAIR

SUMAN FATIMA

MUHAMMAD BASHEER

ATTA MUHAMMD

MUHAMMAD SHAFI

BASHIR AHMAD

AMANAT ALI

MIAN MUHAMMAD YOUSUF

MUSHTAQ AHMED

AMIR SAAD ULLAH KHAN

SABIR HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD ANWAR KHAN

MUHAMMAD IFTIKHAR AHMAD

TAHIR TAHIR

MUHAMMAD SHAFI

MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR

ZAFAR ALI

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

30000360

30000188

30000166

30000232

30000396

30000195

30000136

30000122

30000352

30000200

30000023

30000105

30000032

30000008

30000065

MULTAN

BHAKKAR

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

SIALKOT

JHANG

LAHORE

KASUR

PAKPATTAN

LAHORE

BAHAWALPUR

SARGODHA

SIALKOT

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

(BS-        )Post :

Department Case #

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
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47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

RAHILA LATIF

UBAIDA TASNEEM

MONUZZAH EHTASHAM GONDAL

ZAHIDA ABID

YASMINE IQBAL

FAREEHA BUKHARI

FAIZA TANVEER

NOSHEEN NASRULLAH

NUSRAT SHAHEEN

UZMA NAWAZ

NASIRA PERVEEN

SOBIA NASEEM

ASMA RIFFAT

SAJIDA PERVEEN

TAHIRA GHANI

MUHAMMAD LATIF

MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE

GHULAM MURTAZA GONDAL

MUHAMMAD BASHIR ABID

MUHAMMAD IQBAL BUTT

SYED SABIR ALI SHAH

ABDUL KHALIQ TANVEER

MUHAMMAD NASRULLAH

GHULAM MURTAZA

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

KHURSHEED ALAM

IHSAN-UL-HAQ

SADIQUE HUSSAIN GOHAR

MUHAMMAD ANWAR

ABDUL GHANI

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

30000143

30000037

30000013

30000485

30000257

30000524

30000215

30000422

30000292

30000384

30000014

30000054

30000147

30000044

30000534

KASUR

JHANG

SARGODHA

LAHORE

GUJRANWALA

LAHORE

BAHAWAL NAGA

SHEIKHUPURA

GUJRAT

LAHORE

JHANG

LAHORE

JHANG

JHANG

GUJRANWALA

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Sr.
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Application
No. 

Merit
No.
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Disabled/Women/
Minorities
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23

18
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62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

FARZANA YASMEEN

SAIMA YOUSAF

YASMIN

DR. ABIDA BATOOL

SAMINA SAIF

MUMTAZ BIBI

AMBREEN BATOOL

NUZHAT BASHIR

FARKHANDA NOOR

MUHAMMAD YAQUB SHAD

MUHAMMAD YOUSAF

GHULAM SARWAR+

MUHAMMAD ALI

SAIF ULLAH

MUHAMMAD JAMIL JAVED

WILAYAT HUSSAIN HAIDARI

BASHIR AHMED

NOOR MUHAMMAD

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

30000034

30000179

30000203

30000127

30000249

30000170

30000028

30000117

30000320

BAHAWAL NAGA

LAHORE

KASUR

LAHORE

SHEIKHUPURA

PAKPATTAN

LAHORE

T.T. SINGH

LAHORE

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 
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